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BARGAINING
UPDATE

DECEMBER 7, 2023

AgeCare Goes to Binding
Interest Arbitration
on January 15 

 

 

 

 
 

As previously reported, your negotiating 
committee had reached an impasse with 
the employer and binding Interest Arbitra-
tion appears to be the only way to reach a 
deal. 
 
In interest arbitration we are seeking to 
create an agreement that is equal to one 
that would have been achieved had our 
members had the ability to use the power-
ful action of a strike. 
 
Your bargaining committee members will 
testify and convey first-hand to the 
arbitrator the immense hardships that 
members continue to endure in these 
post-pandemic years, as you continue to 
receive below market compensation to 
work in a hazardous and chaotic environ-
ment for an employer who appears 
callously unconcerned for employee 
wellbeing.  
 
This interest arbitration is an important and 
consequential process that will, once it is 
complete, yield binding first agreements. 
The hearing begins on January 15, 2024 and 
continues through January 19 after which 
the arbitrator will take the case under 
deliberation and render an award within 
approximately two or three months. 
 We encourage members to take a look at 
the recent Collective Agreements and 

Arbitration Awards comparison sheet in our 
last update, which outlines the monetary 
gains made at other AgeCare sites across 
Alberta.  
 
Through this process, the fight continues for 
fair treatment and compensation that 
appropriately values members’ hard work, 
and at the end (which is in sight!) we will 
have new agreements in place. 
 
If you have any questions about this 
bargaining update, please contact your 
negotiating team. 

AUPE NEGOTIATING TEAM - 
AGECARE GLENMORE, SAGEWOOD 
AND SUNRISE GARDENS 
 
Glenmore - Calgary
 
Ekhlas Elibaid 
eelibaid75@gmail.com or 403-671-9125 
 
Rebeca Johnson 
pacocha684rj@gmail.com or 
825-437-6675 
 
Zenaida Hermogela (alt) 
b.hermogela@gmail.com or 
403-969-2157 
 
Wennie Fallorin 
wennie.m.f@gmail.com or 403-542-7805
 
Sagewood - Strathmore
 
Lisa Rikstad
lisajoanrikstad@yahoo.com or 
403-324-7040 

Shaunalee Curwin 
slcurwin@gmail.com 
 
Sunrise Gardens - Brooks

Ty�any Freimuth
tfreimuth@hotmail.ca or 403-793-7799
 
Narcy DelaCruz-Cagen
delacruz45@gmail.com  
 
Malaina Dyck 
dyckmalaina71@gmail.com

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF
 
James Mitchell, Negotiations 
j.mitchell@aupe.org  
 
Christine Yargeau-Becker, Organizer 
c.yargeau-becker@aupe.org  
 
Bill Rigutto Union Counsel  
b.rigutto@aupe.org   
  
David Malka D&A Organizer 
d.malka@aupe.org   
 
Communications 
co@aupe.org  
 


